85013799

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM555844

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WINKIE RIVER COMPANY LLC		12/11/2019	Limited Liability Company:
OZ WINERY, LLC		12/11/2019	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TURNER ENTERTAINMENT CO.	
Street Address:	4000 WARNER BLVD	
City:	BURBANK	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91522	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85013799	YELLOW BRICK ROAD
Serial Number:	85013856	I'M MELTING MERLOT
Serial Number:	85013825	RUN TOTO RUN!

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8189544501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8189544268

Email: TOM.KNOTT@WARNERBROS.COM.

USTRADEMARKS@WARNERBROS.COM

Correspondent Name: MEGAN MARTIN Address Line 1: 4000 WARNER BLVD Address Line 2: BLDG 156/RM 5078

Address Line 4: **BURBANK, CALIFORNIA 91522**

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MEGAN MARTIN
SIGNATURE:	/MEGAN MARTIN/
DATE SIGNED:	01/03/2020

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006830 FRAME: 0589 source=Winkie River assignment#page1.tif source=Winkie River assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006830 FRAME: 0590

EXHIBIT B

TRADEMARK QUITCLAIM ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Winkie River Company LLC and Oz Winery, LLC, (collectively "Assignor"), both limited liability companies having an address at PO Box 342, Wamego, Kansas 66547, may have rights in and to the following unregistered marks and applications, together with the goodwill associated with the marks, used for wine, to wit:

THE WONDERFUL WIZARD OF OZ DOROTHY
DOROTHY'S DREAM
SCARECROW
COWARDLY LION
TIN WOODMAN
TOTO
WHERE'S TOTO
GOOD WITCH OF THE NORTH
GLINDA
GLINDA'S BUBBLY



YELLOW BRIX (word and integrated design)

YELLOW BRICK ROAD (word and integrated design) YELLOW BRICK ROAD, Ser. No. 85/013799
I'M MELTING MERLOT, Ser. No. 85/013856 (word mark only, application to be abandoned RUN TOTO RUN!, Ser. No. 85/013825

WHEREAS, Assignor has not assigned rights in said marks to any other person or entity;

WHEREAS, Assignor makes no representations as to the validity of the marks or as to the scope of any rights Assignor may have in said marks;

WHEREAS, Assignor disclaims any and all warranties, including but not limited to the assignability or transferability of said marks;

WHEREAS, Assignor is willing to make a quit claim assignment as to said marks;

WHEREAS, Turner Entertainment Co. ("Assignee"), a corporation, having an address of 4000 Warner Boulevard, Burbank, CA 91522 desires to acquire any and all rights in said marks and registrations that Assignor may own.

9

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor quitclaims and assigns to Assignee any and all right, title and interest in and to each of the marks together with any and all goodwill symbolized by the marks.

Winkie River Company LLC

Name: Nah L Wrigh

Date: 10/11/15

Oz Winery, LLC

Name: BYNOKE 5 BAIMMON

Date: YL/u /i in

F(F3298085.1.) AFDOCS/21416683.2 10